Charter, as amended by chapter 4og of the Laws of tgo4, the Board of Estimate and 

Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

to provide means for improving, permanently bettering and equipping public school 
York, to an amount not exceeding five hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($550,000), 

buildings in The City of New York, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Cor- 
porate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section t69 of the